

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4713/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2011 in SBCRR No. 1108/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR)

D.D.KHANDELWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEDPAL SHASTRI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 11/07/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.  
   Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

During the course of hearing of the petition,            the learned counsel for the petitioner has drawn attention of the court to Annexure P-2 which is a receipt indicating that the petitioner had deposited a sum of Rs.2,10,000/-            with the Trial Court on 15.4.2011.            The record further shows that during the pendency of the proceedings before the trial court, the petitioner had deposited a sum of Rs.50,000/- with the said court. The learned counsel for the petitioner states that out of

- 2 -

the sentence of six months, the petitioner has already undergone sentence of 51/2 months. In view of the statements made at the Bar, issue notice.

Having regard to the facts of the case, the petitioner is ordered to be released on bail in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety for the like amount to the satisfaction of the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, No.8, Jaipur City, Jaipur.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master