

Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4713/2011

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4713/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2011 in SBCRR No. 1108/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

D.D.KHANDELWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEDPAL SHASTRI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Firasat Ali, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Samrendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for
respondent No. 1, submits that the petitioner has already
deposited the amount as directed by the courts below and has
also undergone the sentence.

2

Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4713/2011

Nobody appears for the petitioner to controvert the
contention of the learned counsel for the respondent No. 1.

In view of the above, special leave petition is
dismissed as infructuous.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master